FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 4/22/07 RECOR	5-01-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)  Tab settings	SEE SCHEDULE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102074516 inal documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as administrative Agent	Name: The Ertl Company, Inc Internal Address:
[] Individual(s)  General Partnership  [] Limited Partnersh	Street Address: Hwys. 136 & 20  City: Dyersville State: IA ZIP: 52040-2000
[] Corporation Association [X] Other National Banking Association	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] N	o l
3 Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger  [X] Release of Security Interest	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware Other
[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>April 3, 2002</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) — 73  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [†Np
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	See Attached Schedule
Additional number	s attached? [X] Yes [] No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kent A. Lee, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 2100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$965.00
002 GTON11 00000128 2124515 31 40.00 OP 32 925.00 OP	<ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>[X] Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be charged to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>
Street Address: Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number: 18-0882
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  Kent A. Lee  Name of Person Signing  Signature	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  April 12, 2002  Date
• •	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: [21]

## SCHEDULE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

### **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

REG. NO. TRADEMARK DOC. NO.

2 124 515	ATTORIESTOR DATE WAY DECICAL	(052
2,124,515	AUTHENTIC RAILWAY DESIGNS	6053
2,090,120	ROCK AND ROLL ROADHAULER	6050
2,035,572	TUFF TRAX	6047
2,118,344	TREASURED HORSES COLLECTION	6051
2,086,448	BUMBLE TOWN	6049
2,122,167	LEGENDARY SPACE ENCOUNTERS	6052
2,070,670	READY TO RUMBLE	6048
2,018,795	EC and Design	6046
1,979,543	ERTL COLLECTIBLES	6040
1,979,542	ERTL COLLECTIBLES (Stylized)	6041
2,005,210	VINTAGE CROSSROADS	6044
1,983,092	BOLTERS	6043
2,010,889	BASELINE BOPPERS	6045
1,980,126	TIP-OFF COLLECTION	6042
1,949,642	СООСНУ СОО	6038
1,957,092	BUMBLE BRIGHT	6039
1,901,376	LONGHORN RANCH	5763
1,875,381	AMT	5419
1,932,237	PRESTIGE	5762
1,858,721	GOAL LINE CLASSICS	5424
1,915,161	POWER HOUSE FARM SERIES	5764
1,821,509	BIG FARM	5422
1,861,036	BUMBLE BALL	5421
1,676,901	FORCE ONE	6037
1,700,664	FARM COUNTRY	5937
1,693,779	AMERICAN MUSCLE	5175-AA
1,505,897	ERTL BLUEPRINTER	6036
1,483,639	MIGHTY MOVERS	6035
1,414,361	THUNDERBOLT	6034
1,414,360	DESTROYER	6033
1,232,058	ERTL BLUEPRINT REPLICA MODEL KIT	6032
,,	and Design	
1,223,597	BLUEPRINT REPLICA	6031
1,169,086	SUPER ARM	6030
1,080,514	ERTL	5540-A
984,388	MPC and Design	5761
986,367	ERTL	5540
744,042	LITTLEST ANGEL	6021

MW\848476MLD:CSA 04/10/02

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APP. NO.

## **TRADEMARK**

75-373,374	HORSE DRAWN HERITAGE	6054

2

12-14-1999 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK 101221772 HEET NOV 29 11.29.49 I KAUEMAKAS UNLI TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Security ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year 8/30/99 ☐ Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reci # Frame # Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name The ERTL Company, Inc. 8/30/99 Formerly Limited Parnership Individual ☐ General Partnership Association Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 301 South College Street One First Union Center, TW-9 Address (line 2) Charlotte NC 28202 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City General Partnership ☐ Individual Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in Association Corporation the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached ○ Other National Banking Association (Designation must be a separate document Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patant and Tradamark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 00000295 2124\$15 NEEL U-Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 12/13/1999 TTON11 of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC: M1 02 FC: 482 40.00 DP 1075.00 00

DUR1/246613\_1

FORM PTO-				IIS December of C
E.:pires 06/3		Page	· 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0				TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name	and Address		
			Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party Only.
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
(1-100 0)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address			
			Area Code and I	Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Alle	n, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main S	treet		
Address (line 2)	ZZOO W CSt IVIAIII S	ucei		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
, ,				
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 2770	)5-4658		
D				
Pages	Enter the total number	of pages of the attached cor	iveyance document	11
	including any attachme	SILIS.		# 11
Trademark App	lication Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Ø	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	: Trademark Application	Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT EN	(TER BOTH numbers for the same property)
			·	
l'ra	demark Application N	umber(s)		Registration Number(s)
75/553,446			2 124 616	D 118 244 D 070 (70
75.555,776			2,124,515	2,118,344 2,070,670
75/373,374			2,090,120	5.010.705
737373,374			2,090,120	2,086,448 2,018,795
			2,035,572	D 122 167
			2,033,372	2,122,167
Number of Prop	e. ies Enter	the total number of proper	nes involved.	#
•				" <u>44</u>
Fee Amount	Fee A	Amount for Properties Lister	1 (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,115.00
Mathad	of Daymont Cool			
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo		sit Account 🔯 deficiency)	
		ount or if additional fees can	be charged to the acc	ount.)
		Deposit Accou		#[13-4365
				<u></u>
		Authorization to	charge additional fe	es: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Sig	nature			
To the bes	t of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information is the	rue and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original
	Charges to deposit account Webbink	nt are authorized, as fall lighting	The last	1 11/24/99
	Person Signing	Sio	nature	Date Signed

-	FORM PTO-1618A
	E.:pires 06/30/99
	OMB 0651-0027

# U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

				NUATION ARKS ONLY		
	veying Party			mes of conveying parti	les attached	
Enter	r Additional Conve	ying Party			Execution	Date
					Month Day	
ı	Name					
]	Formerly					
	Individual	General Partnersh	ip	Parnership	Corporation	Association
	0.1-					
ٰ لـاٰ	Other L					7
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizai	ton			_
	living Party		Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties a	ttached	
Enter	r Additional Receiv	ing Party				
	Name					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)					
	Individual	City General Partnership		re/Country Partnership	Zip Code if document to be recorded	is an assignment and the
	Corporation	☐ Association			receiving party is not domic an appointment of a domest	ic representative should
	Other				be attached. (Designation r document from Assignment	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ				_	i
	meorporation organ			<del></del>		
T 4		Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	⊠ Mark if	additional numbers attac	hed
1780	Enter either the T	rademark Application N	lumber <u>or</u> the Registratio	on Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for t	he same property)
	Trade	ark Application Numl	ber(s)		Registration Number(s	)
				1,979,542	1,957,092	1,850,785
[				2,005,210	1,901,376	1,824,776
1						1,821,509
				1,983,092	1,875,381	
{				2,010,889	1,932,237	1,861,036
				1,980,126	1,858,721	1,789,952
				1,949,642	1,915,161	1,676,901
				1,347,042	1,713,101	1,0,0,0

Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
CONT	FORM COVER SHEET INUATION
	MARKS ONLY names of conveying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party	names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	d Pamership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party	mes of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)  City  Sta	ate/Country Zip Code
	ate/Country  2 ip Code  1 Partnership
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.  an appointment of a domestic representative should
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.)
incorporation Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trade lark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,700,664 1,232,058 984,388
	1,693,779 1,223,597 986,367
	1,505,897 1,169,086 744,042
	1,483,639 1,108,126
	1,414,361 [1,110,606
	1,414,360 1,080,514

# The ERTL Company, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

# U.S. Trademarks

# Registered Marks

Mark	Regisserien Vox.	Registration Date
AUTHENTIC RAILWAY DESIGNS	2,124,515	12/23/97
ROCK AND ROLL ROADHAULER	2,090,120	8/19/97
TUFF TRAX	2,035,572	2/4/97
TREASURED HORSES COLLECTION	2,118,344	12/2/97
BUMBLE TOWN	2,086,448	8/5/97
LEGENDARY SPACE ENCOUNTERS	2,122,167	12/16/97
READY TO RUMBLE	2,070,670	6/10/97
EC and Design	2,018,795	. 11/26/96
ERTL COLLECTIBLES	1,979,543	6/11/96
ERTL COLLECTIBLES (Stylized)	1,979,542	6/11/96
VINTAGE CROSSROADS	2,005,210	10/1/96
BOLTERS	1,983,092	6/25/96
BASELINE BOPPERS	2,010,889	10/22/96
TIP-OFF COLLECTION	1,980,126	6/11/96
COOCHY COO	1,949,642	1/16/96
BUMBLE BRIGHT	1,957,092	2/20/96
LONGHORN RANCH	1,901,376	6/20/95
AMT	1,875,381	1/24/95
PRESTIGE	1,932,237	10/31/95
GOAL LINE CLASSICS	1,858,721	10/18/94
POWER HOUSE FARM SERIES	1,915,161	8/29/95
GOLD RAIL SERIES	1,850,785	8/23/94
SIGNATURE EDITION	1.824,776	3/1/94
BIG FARM	1.821,509	2/15/94
BUMBLE BALL	1,861,036	11/1/94
CLASSIC VEHICLES	1,789,952	8/24/93
FORCE ONE	1,676,901	2/25/92
FARM COUNTRY	1,700,664	7/14/92
AMERICAN MUSCLE	1.693,779	6/9/92
ERTL BLUEPRINTER	1,505,897	9/27/88
MIGHTY MOVERS	1,483,639	4/5/88
THUNDERBOLT	1,414,361	10/21/86
DESTROYER	1,414,360	10/21/86
ERTL BLUEPRINT REPLICA MODEL	1,232,058	3/22/83
KIT and Design		
BLUEPRINT REPLICA	1,223,597	1/11/83
SUPER ARM	1,169,086	9/15/81
BUMBLE BEE	1,108,126	12/5/78
TRUCKS OF THE WORLD (Stylized)	1,110,606	1/2/79
ERTL	1,080,514	12/27/77

MPC and Design	984,388	5/21/74
ERTL	9 <b>8</b> 6,36 <b>7</b>	6/18/74
LITTLEST ANGEL	744,042	1/22/63

# Pending Applications

Mark 11	- Sera 86	nia Tilleg Date
SOFT SIDERS	75-553,446	9/15/98
HORSE DRAWN HERITAGE	75-373,374	10/15/97

#### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF

#### TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 1999 (the "Trademarks Assignment"), The Ertl Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Company") granted a security interest in the Trademarks described on Schedule A attached to the Trademarks Assignment (the "Trademarks") to First Union National Bank, as contractual representative for certain financial institutions (the "Administrative Agent"), to secure the payment and performance by the Company of its obligations to such financial institutions; and

WHEREAS, the Trademarks Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on November 24, 1999, located on Reel 002000, Frame 0470-0479, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby terminate its security interest in, and reassign and reconvey to the Company, the Trademarks and (a) the reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable thereunder or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all of the Company's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Dated: April <u>3</u>, 2002

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative

Agen

By:

Kent Davis

Managing Director

Signature Page Trademark Release and Reassignment

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	)	
	) SS	
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG	)	

The foregoing Release and Reassignment of Trademarks as Security was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April 2002, by Kent Davis, a Managing Director of Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to First Union National Bank, a national bank, on behalf of such bank

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-28-2004

EXHIBIT A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademarks as Security

dated as of April \_\_\_, 2002

Recorded Trademark Security Agreement

Attached

3

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

#### TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See attached schedule

Trademark Applications

Traderrark
Applications No.

Description of Trademark Applied For

Date of Trademark

<u>Applications</u>

See attached schedule

CHARIVPIYBANK494534\_I

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

THE ERTL CO	MPANY, INC.
16	- Lotter-
By:	5/60/
Name:	
Title:	,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:	
Name:_	
Title:	

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

THE ERTL COMPANY, INC.

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
Name:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
Title:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK,

as Administrative Agent

Name: KENT DAVIS

Title: VILE Rosident

CHARIVPSY/BANK/494534\_1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 10, 2000

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC MARK H. WEBBINK 2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800 DURHAM, NC 27705-4658 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED POCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 329. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/24/1993

REEL/FRAME: 002000/0470

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

ERTL COMPANY, INC., THE

DOC DATE: 08/30/1999 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET
ONE FIRST UNION CENTER, TW-9

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

VATIVE AGENT ENTITY: NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION COLLEGE STREET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75553446

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/15/1998

CITIZENSHIP: NORTH CAROLINA

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SOFT SIDERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75373374 FILING DATE: 10/15/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2317072 ISSUE DATE: 02/08/2000

MARK: HORSE DRAWN HERITAGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75147472 FILING DATE: 08/09/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2124515 ISSUE DATE: 12/23/1997

MARK: AUTHENTIC RAILWAY DESIGNS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75105558 FILING DATE: 05/17/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2090120 ISSUE DATE: 08/19/1997

MARK: ROCK AND ROLL ROADHAULER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75068160 FILING DATE: 03/06/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2035572 FILING DATE: 02/04/1997

MARK: TUFF TRAX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75030878 FILING DATE: 12/11/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2118344 ISSUE DATE: 12/02/1997

MARK: TREASURED HORSES COLLECTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75028567 FILING DATE: 12/06/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2086448 ISSUE DATE: 08/05/1997

MARK: BUMBLE TOWN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75028391 FILING DATE: 12/06/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2122167 FILING DATE: 12/16/1997

MARK: LFBENDARY SPACE ENCOUNTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75008504 FILING DATE: 10/23/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2070670 FISSUE DATE: 06/10/1997

MARK: READY TO RUMBLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74674412 FILING DATE: 05/16/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2018795 ISSUE DATE: 11/26/1996

MARK: EC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74674411 FILING DATE: 05/16/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1979543 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1996

MARK: ERTL COLLECTIBLES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74674410 FILING DATE: 05/16/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1979542 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1996

MARK: ERTL COLLECTIBLES

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74637382 FILING DATE: 02/23/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2005210 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/1996

MARK: VINTAGE CROSSROADS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74611140 FILING DATE: 12/14/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1983092 ISSUE DATE: 06/25/1996

MARK: BOLTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74607701 FILING DATE: 12/06/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2010889 ISSUE DATE: 10/22/1996

MARK: BASELINE BOPPERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74535668 FILING DATE: 06/10/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1980126 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1996

MARK: TIP-OFF COLLECTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74528041 FILING DATE: 05/20/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1949642 ISSUE DATE: 01/16/1996

MARK: COOCHY COO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74519167 FILING DATE: 05/02/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1957092 ISSUE DATE: 02/20/1996

MARK: BUMBLE BRIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74501523 FILING DATE: 03/18/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1901376 ISSUE DATE: 06/20/1995

MARK: LONGHORN RANCH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74483085 FILING DATE: 01/27/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1875881 ISSUE DATE: 01/24/1995

MARK: AMT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74483045 FILING DATE: 01/27/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1932237 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/1995

MARK: PRESTIGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74464250 FILING DATE: 11/30/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1858721 ISSUE DATE: 10/18/1994

MARK: GOAL LINE CLASSICS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74433600 FILING DATE: 09/08/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1915161 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/1995

MARK: POWER HOUSE FARM SERIES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74428500 FILING DATE: 08/25/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1850785 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1994

MARK: GOLD RAIL SERIES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74392554 FILING DATE: 05/20/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1824776 ISSUE DATE: 03/01/1994

MARK: SIGNATURE EDITION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74392553 FILING DATE: 05/20/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1821509 ISSUE DATE: 02/15/1994

MARK: BJC FARM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74386706 FILING DATE: 05/05/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1861036 FILING DATE: 05/05/1994

MARK: BUMBLE BALL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74351235 FILING DATE: 01/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1789952 FILING DATE: 08/24/1993

MARK: CLASSIC VEHICLES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74138413 FILING DATE: 02/11/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1676901 ISSUE DATE: 02/25/1992

MARK: FORCE ONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74112860 FILING DATE: 11/06/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1700664 FILING DATE: 07/14/1992

MARK: FARM COUNTRY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74112849 FILING DATE: 11/06/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1693779 ISSUE DATE: 06/09/1992

MARK: AMERICAN MUSCLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73716074 FILING DATE: 03/11/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1505897 FILING DATE: 09/27/1988

MARK: ERTL BLUEPRINTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73639822 FILING DATE: 01/15/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1483639 ISSUE DATE: 04/05/1988

MARK: MIGHTY MOVERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73594046 FILING DATE: 04/17/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1414361 ISSUE DATE: 10/21/1986

MARK: THUNDERBOLT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73594042 FILING DATE: 04/17/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1414360 FILING DATE: 10/21/1986

MARK: DESTROYER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73363940 FILING DATE: 05/10/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1232058 FILING DATE: 03/22/1983

MARK: ERTL BLUEPRINT REPLICA MODEL KIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73354271 FILING DATE: 03/12/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1223597 FILING DATE: 01/11/1983

MARK: BLUEPRINT REPLICA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73268547 FILING DATE: 06/30/1980 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1169086 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1981

MARK: SUPER ARM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73165303 FILING DATE: 04/07/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1108126 ISSUE DATE: 12/05/1978

MARK: BUMBLE BEE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73155733 FILING DATE: 01/18/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1110606 ISSUE DATE: 01/02/1979

MARK: TRUCKS OF THE WORLD

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73123203 FILING DATE: 04/18/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1080514 FILING DATE: 12/27/1977

MARK: ERTL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72455347 FILING DATE: 04/23/1973 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0984388 FILING DATE: 05/21/1974

MARK: MPC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72431884 FILING DATE: 08/07/1972 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0986367 ISSUE DATE: 06/18/1974

MARK: ERTL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72126629 FILING DATE: 08/24/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0744042 ISSUE DATE: 01/22/1963

MARK: LITTLEST ANGEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/22/2002